

State of H.P. & ors. Vs Mini Sharma

LPA No.557 of 2025

[Item D-50]
25.09.2025

Present: Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate
General, for the appellants-State.

Mr. Gourav Kumar, Advocate, for the respondent.

To come up on **27.10.2025.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

September 25, 2025
(mamta)