

State of H. P. & Ors. vs. Mini Sharma

Item No. D-34

LPA No. 557 of 2025

27.10.2025 Present: Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General,
for the appellants.

Mr. Shivang, Advocate, for the respondent.

Counsel for the respondents-State prays for time to seek instructions as to what is the fate of the appeal(s), if any, filed arising out of the judgment passed in ***CWP No. 4586 of 2023, titled Tika Ram vs. State of H.P. & Ors., decided on 21.05.2024.***

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for **19.11.2025.**

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

27th October, 2025

(sanjeev)