

State of H. P. & Ors. vs. Mini Sharma

Item No. D-27

LPA No. 557 of 2025

19.11.2025 Present: Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellants.

Mr. Shivang, Advocate, for the respondent.

List before another Bench in which one of us Justice Jiya Lal Bhardwaj is not a member.

**(G. S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

19th November, 2025
(sanjeev)