

State of H.P. & Ors. vs. Mini Sharma

LPA No.557 of 2025

29.12.2025 Present : Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for the appellant-State.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Advocate, for the respondent.

As prayed, list for consideration on **27.02.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

29th December, 2025
(Pardeep)