

State of H.P. and others vs. Mini Sharma

LPA No. 557 of 2025

16.03.2026 **Present:** Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants-State.

Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, vice Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Advocate, for the respondent.

As prayed by learned Additional Advocate General, matter is adjourned, in terms of order passed on previous date.

List for consideration on **30.03.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

16th March, 2026.
(Susheel)