

State of HP & Others versus Mini Sharma

LPA No.557 of 2025

04.05.2026. Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks adjournment to address the arguments.

Learned counsel for respondent submits that, under the garb of present appeal, the admissible amount along with interest is not being paid by the appellants to respondent. It is made clear that pendency of LPA shall not be taken as a ground to withhold the amount to which the respondent is entitled.

List for consideration on **15.06.2026.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

May 04, 2026
[Shivender]